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BEVERAGE SELECTION



Sparkling Wine

Schloss Vaux
Blanc de Noir Brut

Ruinart Brut

Ruinart Rosé

White Wine

Seckinger, Pfalz
2019 vom Ldss (Riesling)

Wittmann, Rheinhessen
2020 Weissburgunder

Huber, Baden
2019 Grauburgunder

Rose

Thymiopoulos Vineyards, Makedonien
2019 Rosé de Xinomavro

Knipser, Pfalz
2020 Clarette Rosé (Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc, Merlot)

0,1t

13
22

26

o1

0,1

0,1

o1

o1

EUR

0,751

58
140

170

8,5

10

8,5



Red Wine

J.J Adeneuer
2018 Significa Spatburgunder (Pinot Noir)

4 Kilos Vinicola, Mallorca
2018 72 Volts (Callet, Fogoneu, Syrah)

Bodegas lzadi, Rioja
2015 Seleccion, Reserva (Tempranillo, Graciano)

Beers

Gaffel Kolsch draft

Nolte Cristall beer

Bitburger Pils bottle
Bitburger Drive alcohol free
Benediktiner Wheat beer
Benediktiner Wheat beer dark

Benediktiner Wheat beer alcohol free

0,1

o1

0,1

0,21
0,21
0,331
0,331
0,501
0,501

0,501

EUR

9.5

12

[l



Longdrinks

Americano 1860
(Campari’, Vermouth, Soda)

Moscow Mule 1930
(Vodka, Cucumber, Lime, Ginger Beer)

Rum Mango Fizz
(Rum, Mango, Mint, Lime, Sicilian Bitter Lemon)

Ginger-Berry Fizz
(Gin, Lime, Raspberry, Ginger Beer)

London Buck
(Gin, Lemon, Ginger Beer)

Sparkling Sloe Bramble
(Sloe Gin, Lemon, Bramble, Soda)

Sours

Pick your spirit with a top up of 4,5 Euro per drink

EUR

18,5

18,5

18,5

18,5

18,5

18,5



Old school

Old Fashioned 1806
(Bourbon Whiskey, Bitters, Orange)

Sazerac 1859
(Bourbon, Peychaud'’s Bitters,
Angostura Bitters, Absinth)

Manhattan 1884
(Rye Whiskey, Vermouth, Angostura Bitter)

Daiquiri 1886
(Rum, Lime)

Martinez 1887
(Gin, Vermouth, Maraschino, Bitters)

Martini Cocktail 1888
(Gin, Vermouth, Olive)
Extra dry /dry / dirty

Rob Roy 1894
(Scotch Whisky, Vermouth, Bitters)

Gimlet 1919
(Gin, selfmade Limecordial)

Negroni 1919
(Gin, Campari’ Vermouth)

White Lady 1919
(Gin, Dry Curacao, Lemon, Egg white)

Blood and Sand 1922
(Scotch, Cherry liquor, Vermouth, Orange)

EUR

18,5

18,5

18,5

18,5

18,5

18,5

18,5

18,5

18,5

18,5

18,5



Boulevardier 1927
(Bourbon, Campari, Vermouth)

Mary Pickford 1928
(Rum, Pineapple, Maraschino, Grenadine)

Pisco Sour 1928
(Pisco, Lime, Egg white, Bitters)

Cosmopolitan 1934
(Gin, Cointreau, Lemon, Raspberry)

Rusty Nail 1937
(Scotch Whisky, Drambuie)

Mai-Tai - Trader Vic's 1944
(Rum, Dry Orange, Lime, Almond, Cointreau)

Sidecar 1948
(Cognac, Grand Marnier, Lemon)

Vesper 1953
(Gin, Vodka, Kina L‘Avion DOr)

Margarita 1953
(Tequila, Cointreau, Lime)

EUR

18,5

18,5

18,5

18,5

18,5

19

18,5

18,5

18,5



Champagne Cocktails

EUR
The Goldshy 22,5
(Peach, Bitters, Champagne)
Prince of Wales 1901 22,5
(Cognac, Cointreau, Dom Benedictine, Bitters, Champagne)
Seelbach 22,5
(Bourbon, Curacao, Bitters, Champagne)
Non-Alcoholic
Raspberry Fizz 12,5
(Raspberry, Lime, Gingerbeer)
Italian Lemonade 12,5

(Basil, Lime, Vanilla, Tonka bean, Fleur de Sel, Grapefruit)



Vermouth

Noilly Prat

Carpano Antica Formula

Kina L‘Avion D'Or

Bitter

Bitter-Alcoholfree'

Cynar

Aperol'
Averna
Ramazzotti
Jagermeister
Fernet Branca
Fernet Menta

Campari Bitter'
Anisette
Pernod Absinthe

Pernod

Ricard

5cl

5cl

5cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

EUR
[l
[l

[l

6,5
1,5
1,5
1,5
1,5
1,5
1,5
1,5

1,5

1,5
1,5

1,5



Fortified wines

Valdespino Deliciosa
Manzanilla Dry Sherry

Valdespino Contrabandista
Medium Dry Sherry

Valdespino El Candado
Px Sherry

Blended Scotch Whisky

Chivas Regal
12 years old

J&B

Ballantines
12 years old

Johnnie Walker Black Label
12 years old

Dimple
15 years old

Johnnie Walker Platinum
18 years old

Chivas Royal Salute
21 years old

Johnnie Walker Blue Label
Johnnie Walker King George V
Odyssey Johnnie Walker & Sons

5cl

5cl

5cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl
4 cl
4 cl

EUR

12

12

12

12,5
12,5

14

15,6

17

25

35

38
59
99
10



Single Malt Whisky

Talisker 10 years old
Isle of Skye

Glenmorangie 10 years old
Northern Highland

Glenkinchie 12 years old
Lowland

Cragganmore 12 years old
Speyside

The Glenlivet Founder's Reserve
Highland

Knockando Jahrgang
Speyside

Glenmorangie The Quinta Ruban
Port Cask Matured, Northern Highland

Glenmorangie The Lasanta
Sherry Cask Matured, Northern Highland

Glenmorangie The Nectar D'Or
Sauternes Cask Matured, Northern Highland

Oban 14 years old
Western Highland

Dalwhinnie 15 years old
Highland

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

EUR

15,5

15,5

15,5

15,5

15,5

15,5

16

16

16

19

19

11



Bowmore Darkest 15 years old
Islay

Lagavulin 16 years old
Islay

The Glenlivet Nadurra 16 years old
Highland

The Glenlivet 18 years old
Highland

Glenfiddich 18 years old
Highland

Glenmorangie 18 years old
Northern Highland

Caol Ila 18 years old
Islay

Talisker Distillers Edition
Isle of Skye

The Glenlivet 21 years old
Highland

Glenfiddich Gran Reserva 21 years old
Highland

Glenmorangie 25 years old
Highland

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

EUR

19

19

22,5

22,5

22,5

22,5

22,5

33

39

65

12



Irish Whiskey

Jameson
Bushmills Malt 10 years old
The Irishman Single Malt

Roe & Co

Bourbon & Rye Whiskey

Bulleit Bourbon

Bulleit Rye

Rittenhouse Rye 100 Proof
Woodford Reserve
Woodford Rye

Blanton’s Silver Edition

Noah's Mill

Canadian Whisky

Crown Royal

Crown Royal XR

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4¢cl

4 cl

4 cl

4¢cl

4 cl

4¢cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

EUR

12,5
14,5
14,5

14,5

14

14,5
14,5
14,5
14,5
14,5

26

15,5

36

13


http://www.whisky.de/shop/International/Crown-Royal-XR-Kanada.html?listtype=search&searchparam=crown%20royal&searchorigin=1&searchparam=crown%20royal

Brandy, Pisco

Asbach Privat 8 Jahre
Pisco Lunas Acholado

Lustau Solera
Gran Reserva

Cognac

Hennessy Fine de Cognac
Delamain X.0 Pale & dry
Remy Martin X.0
Hennessy X.0

Hennessy Paradis
Hennessy Paradis Imperial
Hennessy Paradis Imperial
Louis XILL

Louis XLLL.

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

2cl

4 cl

2cl

4 cl

EUR
10,50
12,00

15,00

12,50

25,00
32,00
35,00
65,00
75,00
145,00
85,00

160,00

14



Armagnac

Samalens VSOP
Samalens Reserve

Samalens Vintage Bas Armagnac

Marc

Nonino Prosecco

Nonino Chardonnay
Nonino Moscato

Nonino Aquavite Uvarossa
Nonino Antica Cuvée
Nonino Di Ribolla

Nonino Gran Reserva 26 Jahre

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

EUR

12,5
25

32

14
14
14
14
16
16

48

15



Liqueur

Cointreau

Drambuie

D.0.M Bénédictine
Chartreuse verte / jaune
Italicus

Limoncello

Kahlua

Bailey's

Sambuca

Southern Comfort
Amaretto Disaronno
Yabago Chocolate liqueur
Grand Marnier

Ferrand dry Curacao
Grand Marnier Centcinquantenaire

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4¢cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl
4 cl

EUR

10

10

10

10

12

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

12
34

16



Gin

Beefeater
England, London, 7% Vol

Plymouth Gin
England, Plymouth, 41,.2% Vol.

Tanqueray 10
Scottland, Cameron, 47% Vol.

Beefeater 24
England, London, 47% Vol.

Hendrick's
Scottland, Girvan, 44% Vol

Stauffenberg Dry Gin
Germany, Jettingen, 47% Vol.

Sipsmith V.J.0.P.
England, 57,8% Vol.

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

EUR

12,5

15

14,5

14,5

15

15,5

16

17



Gin Liquer

Plymouth Sloe Gin

England, Plymouth, 267% Vol.

Mezcal

Amores Espadin

Mexico, Oaxaca, 41% Vol

Mezcal del Maguey Vida
Mexico, Oaxaca, 42 % Vol

Tequila

Don Julio Blanco
Mexico, 38% Vol.

Don Julio Reposado
Mexico, 38% Vol.

Vodka

Absolut
Sweden, 40% Vol.

Ketel One
Netherlands, 40% Vol.

Belvedere
Poland, 40% Vol.

Grey Goose
France, 40% Vol.

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

EUR

14,5

15,5

15,5

12,5

14,8

12,5

14,5

14,5

18



Rum

Plantation 3 Stars

Trinidad, Barbados, Jamaica, 412% Vol.

Plantation Original Dark
Trinidad, Jamaica, 40% Vol.

Plantation Pineapple Rum
Trinidad, 40% Vol.

Ron Botucal Reserva Exklusiva
Venezuela, 40%

Plantation Rum X.0 20th Anniversary
Barbados, 40% Vol

Mezan Guyana
Guyana, 40% Vol.

Ron Zacapa Centenario 23
Guatemala, 40% Vol.

Ron Zacapa Centenario X.0
Guatemala, 40% Vol.

Plantation Single Cask
Guyana, 56,3% Vol.

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4¢cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

EUR

12,5

14,5

16

16

18

22,5

24,5

32

44,5

19



Softdrinks

Sprite / Fanta

Coca-Cola / Light / Zero
Gerolsteiner Apfelschorle
Séfte

Freshly squeezed - Grapefruit & Orange juice

Water

Gerolsteiner

San Pellegrino / Evian / Aqua Panna

0,20l
0,20l
0,20l
0,20l

0,201

0,251
0,501

0,251
0,501

EUR

5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6

9,5

EUR

5,2
7,8

58
8,4

20



Hot Beverages

Espresso
Cappuccino
Espresso doppio
Coffee cup
Coffee pot

Latte Macchiato
Hot Chocolate

Tea assortment

Please ask us for our tea assortment or our Ronnefeldt tea menu

All coffee specialities are also available lactose free

EUR

4,8
5,6
6,4
4,8
8,2
6,4
7,6

9,5

21
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SNACKS

French savory mini buns I/
Salted and seasonal butter from Bavarian free-range cows

Crunchy truffle fries GF
Truffle mayonnaise, chives and parmesan cheese

French vintage anchovy
Garlic bread and read Cipollini onions

Savoury Delights
Truffled popcorn, crunchy vegetable chips, marinated olives,
roasted white bread and chive cream

Fine de Claire oysters

Shallot vinaigrette, Chester bread and lemon
3 pieces

6 pieces

Prunier St. James Caviar 10g
Toast, Shallots, Egg yolk, Egg whites and Creme fraiche

Share to show that you care

Choose 3 snacks to share with the table

Choose 5 snacks to share with the table

Caviar is excluded from this offer. 6 oysters are counted as 2 snacks

EUR

12

19

17

per piece 5,5
14
26

54

32
52

V- Vegetarian ; VG- Vegan ; GF— Glutenfree ; LF— Lactosefree

23



LET THE GOOD TIMES ROLL

EUR
Vegi Farmroll V' LO
Rye roll, local goat cheese, Excelsior honey
pickled heritage carrot and backed amaranth 9
Txogitxu Roastbeef roll
Mustard grain roll, Txogitxu roastbeef, Dijon mustard cream,
fried lettuce, pickled cucumber and roasted Vidalia onions 12
Spicy Tuna roll
Coriander roll, tuna, chili cream and avocado 12

V- Vegetarian ; VG- Vegan ; GF— Glutenfree ; LF — Lactosefree

24



STAY CLASSY

Soup of the day
Seasonal soup with traditional bread

Excelsior crustacean cocktail LF
Cocktail sauce, lettuce and white bread

Excelsior Clubsandwich
French fries and a side salad

Vegetarian Burger 160g I/
Chickpea cream, lettuce, couscous and beetroot
Served with French fries

Txogitxu Prime Beef Burger 180g

Brioche bun, chili mayonnaise, lettuce, heirloom tomatoes,
pickled cucumber and caramelized onions

Served with French fries

House made tagliatelle
Truffled velouté, Brussel sprout, cottage cheese and winter truffle V
Or optionally with truffled almond cream, Brussel sprouts and winter truffle VG

Vegan vegetable field /G GF
Marinated Camargue rice, seasonal vegetables, Vidalia onion cream

and roasted cashew cream

Poached winter cod
Buttermilk emulsion, sauteed kale, blood orange and smoked sausage

Braised veal cheeks ,Rossini"
Truffle jus, foie gras, ragout of forest mushrooms and butter brioche

V- Vegetarian ; VG- Vegan ; GF— Glutenfree ; LF— Lactosefree

EUR

15

28

24

19

26

34
32

13

46

59

25



RAW BAR
Available Thursday to Saturday 6pm to Tlpm

Fine de Claire oysters

Shallot vinaigrette, Chester bread and lemon,
3 pieces

6 pieces

King prawn
Lemon cream and roasted white bread

European lobster, half
Cocktail sauce, roasted white bread and lemon

Prunier St. James Caviar 30g G/
Toast, Shallots, Egg yolk, Egg whites and Créme fraiche

PASTRY

Chocolate Vanilla tartelette
Crunchy chocolate

Valrhona Guanaja
Chocolate tartelette with coffee

Baba au Rhum
Vanilla Chantilly and orange

Pistachio tartelette
Red berries

Hazelnut and almond tartelette
Lemon curd

V— Vegetarian ; VG- Vegan ; GF— Glutenfree ; LF— Lactosefree

per piece 5,5
14
26

per piece 9,5

36

154

8,5

1,5

6,5

26
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TIME BEAUTIFULLY FILLED

Philosophy

Time. On the one hand, it can be fleeting, passing all too quickly. And yet, it can be an
exquisite moment of indulgence, a luxurious occasion just waiting to be filled
beautifully.

In their single-minded pursuit to create only the very best cigars, Davidoff believes
in the importance of time. Taking precious time to craft an exceptional cigar, and
equally taking the time to enjoy that cigar, lies at the very heart of Davidoff's
philosophy.

When you light a Davidoff cigar you set aglow the richest tradition of cigar making in
the world.

You release craftsmanship which could only be achieved by our investment in that
most precious of commodities: time. Every cigar has five centuries of the cigar
maker’s art folded into its elegant form. In every way, it is time beautifully filled.

28



OUR CIGARS

Premium Cigars made by Davidoff are arguably the best of the best. Each
Davidoff has a unique flavor, handrolled by experts for aficionados worldwide.

Two cycles of aging and fermentation occur, whereby the glide of time invites a
ceremony of circumspection that alternates between urgency and supplication.

Upon perfect readiness of taste and aroma, the tobacco leaves are blended for
the ultimate in luxurious refinement. These exacting blends must satisfy expert
tasters at Davidoff headquarters in Switzerland. Given approval, the blends go
into the skilled hands of torcedores, cigar-rolling craftsmen who work in pairs.
One selects by touch alone exactly the right amount of tobacco for a pleasurable
draw and full effulgence of taste. The other rolls the bundle, placing the aromatic
tips of the leaves at the foot or lit end of the cigar for a serene balance of flavour.
Later, upon inspection, cigars are measured for diameter and weighed to ensure
the sensitivity of the "torcedores" handiwork to exact specifications.

At last, fully extant, after 5-10 years each cigar is transported to the place where
it will transfer into the hands of the aficionado.

As the flame touches the tip, time becomes still, a moment where sense and

pleasure overtake everything else. Each draw of a Davidoff is celebration, time
beautifully filled.

STRENGTH

mild middle-bodied full-bodied
®@O0000O 00000 00000



SERIES WINSTON CHURCHILL: There is only one Winston Churchill and only one cigar
that can do justice to the man.

Whatever the task, whatever the hour, Winston Churchill knew the right cigar can be a
trusted companion. So the cigars which carry his name echo his character.

00000

Belicoso Belicoso € 8,05
L:1M4cm /@18 cm

Churchill Churchill € 23,8

L:17,5cm /@:1,8 cm

SERIES MILLENNIUM: A moment in time that exist for an eternity. The Millennium
series delivers a complex, yet refined to full-bodied taste.

00000

Short Robusto Short Robusto € 19,15
L:10,8 cm / @:2,1 cm

SERIES ANIVERSARIO: Celebrating life. Aniversario introduces unconventional
harmonies of exquisite aromas and irresistible aftertastes for those special
occasions.

00000

Short Perfecto Short Perfecto € 19,75
L:121cm /@: 2,1 cm

30



SERIES NICARAGUA:You can taste the heat and intensity of the rich, volcanic soil of
Nicaragua but it has been softened to bitter sweet perfection.

00000

Short Corona Short Corona €10,95
L:95cm /@:1,8 cm

Toro Toro €19,70

L:140cm /@:2,2cm

SERIE ESCURIO:The climate gives Escurio its distinctive sweet original taste and rich
aroma. Notes of salt and spice to give you flavours that exhilarate.

00000

Petit Robusto Petit Robusto € 10,25
L:83cm/@:2,0cm

CLUB CIGARILLOS: Davidoff Club Cigarillos comprise the very best tobaccos from
Indonesia, Brazil and the Caribbean. The hand-selected blend is then wrapped in a
prime sand-leaf wrapper from Sumatra, resulting in a beautifully balanced,
harmonious cigarillo.

00000

Club Cigarillo Club Cigarillo € 11,10 (10er)
L:10,0 cm / @: 0,2 cm

31
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AVO - Dominican Republic AVO UVEZIA

Avo Cigars are the embodiment of harmony, passion, and an appetite for new
experiences. Musician Avo Uvezian became a composer of fine cigars as a way of
life.

SERIES HERITAGE: Together — Avo Uvezian, Hendrik Kelner and the next generation
of gifted cigar craftsmen — developed this harmonious experience filled with tobacco
tradition and expertise. This full-bodied blend offers rich, toasted notes of cocoa and
spice with an unforgettably creamy finish.

00000

Robusto Tubos Robusto € 9
L:12,4em /@:2,0 cm

THE GRIFFIN’S - Dominican Republic

Griffin's Cigars were created by Bernard Grobet in 1984 at his private Club “The Griffin's”
in Geneva and have been produced in the Dominican Republic ever since. The
mythological creature known as “Griffin” has given its name to this brand. The Griffin’s
embody the fascination of myth and modernity. Boasting the sign of this heraldic beast,
Griffin Cigars have achieved great success worldwide.

SERIES CLASSIC: The «Classic» series features mild cigars with a fine, exquisitely
balanced flavour and character.

00000

Piramides Piramide € 11,65
L:140cm /@:21cm

32



DAVIDOFF - Dominican Republic

Each and every Davidoff cigar is unique and distinct in flavour. Yet, they all have a
familiar commonality that instinctively tells you - this is clearly a Davidoff. The
reason? All of our cigars are handcrafted by experts with a passion to deliver a level
of sophistication and refinement that allows each aficionado to fill his time beautifully.

SERIES SIGNATURE: The originals of the cigar world. The mild Signature blend
promises timeless, elegant aromas of characteristically clean and creamy aftertastes.

0000

2000 Tubos Corona €16,3
L:129cm /@:1,7 cm

SMALL CIGARS: With a slightly dark, beautifully shiny Special Sun wrapper, Primeros

Maduro is a strong and aromatic short smoke.
00000

Primeros by Davidoff  Petit Panetela €51

Dominican Maduro L:10,4cm /@:1,3 cm

33



